
30 NOVEMBER 2023 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE CARRIM AJ 

 

1. N A MATAMELA   VS A S ISICHERIM    076080/23 

 

2. J H RABIE    VS RAF     070896/23 

 

3. NDPP          028524/22 

 

4. B/C OF WATERFALL  VS T K MOGALE    41774/21 

 

5. ABSA BANK LTD   VS T A POTGIETER+1   18341/20 

 

6. EX PARTE: M F MATSIMELA       075551/23 

 

7. STD BANK LTD   VS G ERASMUS    052872/22 

 

8. J H RABIE    VS RAF     073400/23 

 

9. NEDBANK LTD   VS S M MAKENA    56858/21 

 

10. V A JENNINGS+3   VS J B JENNINGS+2   61957/21 

 

11. SAWINDU LTD   VS R RAMADIVHANA   62167/21 

 

12. M M MOLEPO   VS F J APPIES    53831/2 



 

13. FNB BANK LTD   VS T D MABUSELA   013677/23 

 

14. FNB BANK LTD   VS M J MANGANYI   065956/23 

 

15. EX PARTE: N M KHONDOWE       097785/23 

 

16. EX PARTE: M D HORNE        043372/23 

 

17. CHANGING TIDES  VS M B NDLEBE+1   070273/23 

 

18. L D SEGANE   VS RAF     2788/15 

 

19. B VILJOEN   VS RAF     42264/16 

 

20. NEDBANK LTD   VS K J RAMAHANEDZA   097920/23 

 

21. S G SIMELANE   VS O J SIMELANE    30524/21 

 

22. EX PARTE: A W PRESTON       044638/23 

 

23. BMW FINANCIAL   VS B SENATLE    014495/22 

 

24. EX PARTE: E HARMSE        039555/23 

 

25. C C PRINSLOO   VS MASTER OF COURT,PTA  054189/23 



 

26. NEDBANK LTD   VS S P NKOSANA    072245/23 

 

27. SB GUARANTEE   VS M NYATHI    022192/23 

 

28. NEDBANK LTD   VS L T MALEKA+3    046235/23 

 

29. C A PISTORIUS+2   VS KHARIKHOBE&PARTNERS INC+2 043966/23 

 

30. SB GUARANTEE   VS N MNDEBELE+1   061430/22 

 

31. FNB BANK LTD   VS M MOHLALA    21616/21 

 

32. VAN’S AUCTIONERS  VS KM3 INVESTMENTS   072798/23 

 

33. N I WORTHINGTON  VS A H KLEYNHANS   113058/23 

 

34. STD BANK LTD   VS T J MINENIE    043675/23 

 

35. STD BANK LTD   VS M M MAKGATHO   032679/23 

 

36. NEDBANK LT   VS BEACHWAY AUTO   046214/23 

 

37. NEDBANK LTD   VS G FOCARACCIO   048311/23 

 

38. S H KUHN   VS M MONYAKANE   020680/23 



 

39. T E MBELE         058665/23 

 

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE 

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE 

 

40. STD BANK LTD   VS C KIBUUKA    057852/23 

 

41. STD BANK LTD   VS H J VAN NIEKERK   031677/23 

 

42. J DOOREWAARD   VS G DOOREWAARD   074204/23 

 

43. STD BANK LTD   VS L I PHOOKO    048662/23 

 

44. CAPITAL CIVIL&BUILDING VS M MOLEWA    086081/23 

 

45. EX PARTE: M Z MOKGOEBO       049482/22 

30 NOVEMBER 2023 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE CARRIM AJ 

 

45. N A MATAMELA   VS A S ISICHERIM    076080/23 

 

46. J H RABIE    VS RAF    070896/23 

 

47. NDPP          028524/22 

 



48. B/C OF WATERFALL  VS T K MOGALE    41774/21 

 

49. ABSA BANK LTD   VS T A POTGIETER+1   18341/20 

 

50. EX PARTE: M F MATSIMELA       075551/23 

 

51. STD BANK LTD   VS G ERASMUS    052872/22 

 

52. J H RABIE    VS RAF    073400/23 

 

53. NEDBANK LTD   VS S M MAKENA    56858/21 

 

54. V A JENNINGS+3   VS J B JENNINGS+2   61957/21 

 

55. SAWINDU LTD   VS R RAMADIVHANA   62167/21 

 

56. M M MOLEPO   VS F J APPIES    53831/2 

 

57. FNB BANK LTD   VS T D MABUSELA                013677/23 

 

58. FNB BANK LTD   VS M J MANGANYI                065956/23 

 

59. EX PARTE: N M KHONDOWE       097785/23 

 

60. EX PARTE: M D HORNE        043372/23 

 

61. CHANGING TIDES  VS M B NDLEBE+1                  070273/23 

 

62. L D SEGANE   VS RAF     2788/15 

 

63. B VILJOEN   VS RAF     42264/16 



 

64. NEDBANK LTD   VS K J RAMAHANEDZA   097920/23 

 

65. S G SIMELANE   VS O J SIMELANE    30524/21 

 

66. EX PARTE: A W PRESTON       044638/23 

 

67. BMW FINANCIAL   VS B SENATLE   

 014495/22 

 

68. EX PARTE: E HARMSE        039555/23 

 

69. C C PRINSLOO   VS MASTER OF COURT,PTA             054189/23 

 

70. NEDBANK LTD   VS S P NKOSANA    072245/23 

 

71. SB GUARANTEE   VS M NYATHI    022192/23 

 

72. NEDBANK LTD   VS L T MALEKA+3    046235/23 

 

73. C A PISTORIUS+2  VS KHARIKHOBE&PARTNERS INC+2             043966/23 

 

74. SB GUARANTEE   VS N MNDEBELE+1               061430/22 

 

75. FNB BANK LTD   VS M MOHLALA    21616/21 

 

76. VAN’S AUCTIONERS  VS KM3 INVESTMENTS   072798/23 

 

77. N I WORTHINGTON  VS A H KLEYNHANS               113058/23 

 

78. STD BANK LTD   VS T J MINENIE    043675/23 



 

79. STD BANK LTD   VS M M MAKGATHO   032679/23 

 

80. NEDBANK LT   VS BEACHWAY AUTO   046214/23 

 

81. NEDBANK LTD   VS G FOCARACCIO                048311/23 

 

82. S H KUHN   VS M MONYAKANE                020680/23 

 

83. T E MBELE         058665/23 

 

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE 

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE 

 

84. STD BANK LTD   VS C KIBUUKA    057852/23 

 

85. STD BANK LTD   VS H J VAN NIEKERK   031677/23 

 

86. J DOOREWAARD   VS G DOOREWAARD  074204/23 

 

87. STD BANK LTD   VS L I PHOOKO    048662/23 

 

88. CAPITAL CIVIL&BUILDING VS M MOLEWA    086081/23 

 

89. EX PARTE: M Z MOKGOEBO       049482/22 


